
 
 

Before the Board of Directors of the Monterey County Water Resources 

Agency 

 County of Monterey, State of California  

 

BOARD ORDER No.   

 
RATIFY THE GENERAL MANAGER’S EXECUTION OF ) 

AMENDMENT 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES )  

AGREEMENT WITH SMITH & ENRIGHT LANDSCAPING, ) 

INC. TO PROVIDE MOWING & PRUNING SERVICES AT  ) 

THE PAJARO RIVER LEVEE IN ADDITION TO LITTER  ) 

REMOVAL SERVICES; AND INCREASES THE TOTAL ) 

CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $82,175 TO AN AMOUNT NOT ) 

TO EXCEED $132,175     ) 

 

Upon motion of Director _____________, seconded by Director ____________, and carried 

by those members present, the Board of Directors hereby: 

 

1. Ratifies the General Manager’s execution of Amendment 1 to the professional 

services agreement with Smith & Enright Landscaping, Inc. To provide mowing & 

pruning services at the Pajaro River, in addition to litter removal services; and 

 

2. Increases the total contract amount by $82,175, to an amount not to exceed 

$132,175  

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 19th day of January 2020, by the following vote, to-wit: 

 

 

AYES: 

 

 

NOES:  

 

 

ABSENT: 

 

 

 

 

             __ 

BY:  Chair    ATTEST:  Brent Buche 

 Board of Directors    General Manager  


